




Copyright © UNICRI, December 2010



iBibl iography

Introduction

Bibliography 2010 is a publication of the UNICRI Documentation/Information Centre.

The United Nations Interregional Crime and Justice Research Institute – UNICRI – was 
established in 1968 to assist intergovernmental, governmental and non-governmental 
organizations in formulating and implementing improved policies in the field of crime 
prevention and criminal justice. 

The Documentation Centre supports the Institute and experts worldwide in the development 
and implementation of technical interventions; applied research; and field and training 
activities.

Its main activities include the collection, analysis and dissemination of legislative, statistical 
and bibliographic documents that form the library holdings. The library holds more 
than 19,000 monographs, 1,250 journals and yearbooks, tens of thousands of 
documents by the UN and other organizations and institutions, multimedia material, and 
grey literature on crime prevention and criminal justice issues.

The Documentation Centre offers online access to all its services, such as the library 
catalogue, the criminological Thesaurus, specialized databases and personalized library services 
that are available on the Internet at the UNICRI website www.unicri.it/documentation_centre. 
The Centre assists visitors in-loco and offers assistance to long-distance users. The UNICRI 
Ask-a-Librarian service is also available by emailing documentation@unicri.it.

Bibliography 2010 includes a selection of publications that were acquired by the UNICRI 
Library during the year 2010. It is divided into three main categories: Crime and Crime 
Prevention  Criminal Justice – reflecting the two broad areas covered by the Institute 
– and Miscellaneous, which in turn are divided into subcategories. For each publication, 
bibliographical reference is given to title, author, publisher, place and year of publication, 
and library catalogue number. The bibliography is followed by two indexes, divided by 
author and title respectively.



ii BIBLIOGRAPHY 2010

B
ib

lio
gr

ap
hy

 2
01

0 Table of contents

CRIME AND CRIME PREVENTION	 1

Child Abuse.   .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .   1

Corruption.   .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .   1

Counterfeiting.   .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .   2

Crime (General).   .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .   3

Cyber Crimes.   .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .   3

Discrimination.   .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    . 3

Drugs.   .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    . 4

Environmental Crimes .   .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    . 5

Financial Crimes and Money Laundering.   .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .   5

Organized Crime.   .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    . 6

Smuggling.   .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    6

Terrorism.   .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    . 6

Trafficking in Human Beings .   .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    . 7

Victims and Offenders.   .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    . 9

Violence Against Women.   .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    . 9

Violent Crimes .   .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .  10



iiiTable of  contents

CRIMINAL JUSTICE	 11

Capital Punishment.   .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    . 11

Corrections.   .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .  11

Courts.   .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    . 12

Criminal Justice System.   .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    . 13

Criminal Law.   .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .  13

Juvenile Justice .   .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .   14

Law Enforcement Agencies .   .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    . 14

Mediation/Restorative Justice.   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   15

Probation/Parole .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   15

Security .   .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .  15

MISCELLANEOUS	 16

Environment.   .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .  16

Health .   .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .  16

Human Rights .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   16

Information and Research.   .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .   21

International Law .   .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .   22

International Relations and Organizations.   .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .  22

Migration.   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   22

Peace Building/Keeping.   .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .  22

Political Issues.   .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    . 23

Social and Economic Issues.   .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    . 23

Author index	 25

Title index	 31





1Bibl iography

CRIME AND  
CRIME PREVENTION

Child Abuse

1
Smith, Linda A.; Vardaman, Samantha Healy; 
Snow, Melissa A.
National Report on Domestic Minor Sex Trafficking: 
America’s Prostituted Children; Shared Hope 
International, Vancouver, 2009
Card number 18639

2
United Nations. General Assembly. Human Rights 
Council
Annual Report of the Special Representative of the 
Secretary General on Violence Against Children, 
Marta Santos Pais; United Nations, Geneva, 2010
Card number 18607

3
United Nations. Office on Drugs and Crime; 
United Nations Children’s Fund (UNICEF); 
International Bureau for Children’s Rights (IBCR)
Handbook for Professionals and Policymakers 
on Justice Matters Involving Child Victims and 
Witnesses of Crime; United Nations, New York, N.Y., 
2009
Card number 18641

Corruption

4
Centre for the Study of Democracy
Crime Without Punishment: Countering Corruption 
and Organized Crime in Bulgaria; Centre for the 
Study of Democracy (CSD), Sofia, 2009
Card number 18710

Bibliography



2 BIBLIOGRAPHY 2010

5
Ferre Olive, Juan Carlos; Musco, Enzo; Kunicka-
Michalska, Barbara; Almeida Cabral, Jorge
Fraude de Subvenciones Comunitarias y Corrupcion: 
Delitos Financieros Fraude y Corrupcion en Europa; 
Ediciones Universidad Salamanca, Salamanca, 2002
Card number 18787

6
Ferre Olive, Juan Carlos; Musco, Enzo; Kunicka-
Michalska, Barbara; Almeida Cabral, Jorge
Fraude y Corrupcion en la Administracion Publica: 
Delitos Financieros Fraude y Corrupcion en Europa; 
Ediciones Universidad Salamanca, Salamanca, 2002
Card number 18788

7
Fiedler, Franz; Kreutner, Martin; Hetzer, Wolfgang; 
Kos, Drago; Girodo, Michel; Schuschnigg, Artur; 
Schon, Rosemarie
Corruption; Austria. Ministry of the Interior, Vienna, 2010
Card number 18771

8
United Nations Asia and Far East Institute for 
the Prevention of Crime and the Treatment of 
Offenders (UNAFEI)
Strengthening of Domestic and International Co-
Operation for Effective Investigation and Prosecution 
of Corruption (Tokyo, Japan, 10-11 December 2008): 
Regional Forum on Good Governance for East Asian 
Countries; UNAFEI, Tokyo, 2009
Card number 18634

9
United Nations Asia and Far East Institute for 
the Prevention of Crime and the Treatment of 
Offenders (UNAFEI)
Corruption Control in the Judiciary and Prosecutorial 
Authorities: First Regional Seminar on Good 
Governance for Southeast Asian Countries: 
(Bangkok, 17-21 December 2007): Proceedings; 
UNAFEI, Tokyo, 2008
Card number 18781

10
United Nations Asia and Far East Institute for the 
Prevention of Crime and the Treatment of Offenders 
(UNAFEI); United Nations. Office on Drugs and 
Crime. Regional Centre for East Asia and the 
Pacific; Thailand. Office of the Attorney General
Corruption Control in Public Procurement: Second 
Regional Seminar on Good Governance for 
Southeast Asian Countries; UNAFEI, Tokyo, 2008
Card number 18584

Counterfeiting

11
Ferre Olive, Juan Carlos; Musco, Enzo; Kunicka-
Michalska, Barbara; Almeida Cabral, Jorge
Cooperacion Policial y Judicial en Materia de Delitos 
Financieros Fraude y Corrupcion: Delitos Financieros 
Fraude y Corrupcion en Europa; Ediciones 
Universidad Salamanca, Salamanca, 2002
Card number 18789

12
Jolly, Adam; Philpott, Jeremy
Handbook of European Intellectual Property 
Management: Developing Managing and Protecting 
your Company’s Intellectual Property; Kogan Page, 
London, 2009
Card number 18756

13
Spilsbury, Richard
Counterfeit! Stopping Fakes and Forgeries; Enslow, 
Berkeley Heights, NJ, 2009
Card number 18613

14
United Nations Interregional Crime and Justice 
Research Institute (UNICRI)
Strategies for Technical-Juridical Training and 
Awareness-Raising on Counterfeiting; UNICRI, Turin, 
2010
Card number 18799



3Bibl iography

Crime (General)

15
Calzolari, Silvia; Veratti, Daniele
Manuale antirapina: Tecniche e strumenti per la 
sicurezza degli esercenti commerciali; Sassoscritto, 
Florence, 2007
Card number 18633

16
Davis, Brent; Dossetor, Kym
(Mis)Perceptions of Crime in Australia; Australian 
Institute of Criminology, Canberra, 2010
Card number 18701

17
National Research Council. Committee on 
Identifying the Needs of the Forensic Science 
Community
Strengthening Forensic Science in the United 
States: A Path Forward; National Academy Press, 
Washington, D.C., 2009
Card number 18765

18
Putt, Judy
Intellectual Property Crime and Enforcement 
in Australia; Australian Institute of Criminology, 
Canberra, 2008
Card number 18794

19
Smith, Russell G.; Budd, Carolyn
Consumer Fraud in Australia: Costs Rates and 
Awareness of the Risks in 2008; Australian Institute 
of Criminology, Canberra, 2009
Card number 18612

20
Weatherburn, Don; Hua, Jiuzhao; Moffatt, Steve
Rates of Participation in Burglary and Motor 
Vehicle Theft: Estimates and Implications for Policy; 
Australia. New South Wales. Bureau of Crime 
Statistics and Research, Sydney, 2009
Card number 18737

21
Young, Adam J.
Contemporary Maritime Piracy in Southeast Asia: 
History Causes and Remedies; Institute of Southeast 
Asian Studies, Singapore, 2007
Card number 18596

Cyber Crimes

22
Dhanjani, Nitesh; Rios, Billy; Hardin, Brett
Hacking: The Next Generation; O’Reilly Media Inc., 
Sebastopol, CA, 2009
Card number 18599

23
Lewis, Marieke; Miller, Patrick; Buchalter, Alice R.
Internet Crimes Against Children: A Matrix and 
Summary of Major Federal and Select State 
Case Law; United States. Department of Justice, 
Washington, D.C., 2009
Card number 18653

24
Schmalleger, Frank; Pittaro, Michael
Crimes of the Internet; Pearson Education, Upper 
Saddle River, NJ, 2009
Card number 18591

Discrimination

25
United Nations. General Assembly. Human Rights 
Council
Contemporary Forms of Racism Racial 
Discrimination Xenophobia and Related Intolerance: 
Report of the Special Rapporteur Githu Muigai: 
Addendum; United Nations, New York, N.Y., 
Card number 18670



4 BIBLIOGRAPHY 2010

26
United Nations. General Assembly. Human Rights 
Council
Contemporary Forms of Racism Racial 
Discrimination Xenophobia and Related Intolerance: 
Report of the Special Rapporteur Githu Muigai; 
United Nations, New York, N.Y., 2010
Card number 18724

Drugs

27
Chalmers, Jenny; Bradford, Deborah; Jones, 
Craig
How Do Methamphetamine Users Respond to 
Changes in Methamphetamine Price?; Australia. 
New South Wales. Bureau of Crime Statistics and 
Research, Sydney, 2009
Card number 18665

28
Chin, Ko Lin
Golden Triangle: Inside Southeast Asia’s Drug Trade; 
Cornell University Press, New York, N.Y., 2009
Card number 18573

29
European Monitoring Centre for Drugs and Drug 
Addiction (EMCDDA)
Prevention and Evaluation Resources Kit (Perk); 
EMCDDA, Lisbon, 2010
Card number 18650

30
European Monitoring Centre for Drugs and Drug 
Addiction (EMCDDA)
Guidelines for Collecting Data on Retail Drug Prices 
in Europe: Issues and Challenges; EMCDDA, Lisbon, 
2010
Card number 18651

31
European Monitoring Centre for Drugs and Drug 
Addiction (EMCDDA)
Internet Based Drug Treatment Interventions: Best 
Practices and Applications in EU Member States; 
EMCDDA, Lisbon, 2009
Card number 18652

32
European Monitoring Centre for Drugs and Drug 
Addiction (EMCDDA)
Drug Offences: Sentencing and Other Outcomes; 
EMCDDA, Lisbon, 2009
Card number 18753

33
European Monitoring Centre for Drugs and Drug 
Addiction (EMCDDA)
Polydrug Use: Patterns and Responses; EMCDDA, 
Lisbon, 2009
Card number 18754

34
European Monitoring Centre for Drugs and Drug 
Addiction (EMCDDA)
Risk Assessment of New Psychoactive Substances: 
Operating Guidelines; EMCDDA, Lisbon, 2009
Card number 18798

35
European Monitoring Centre for Drugs and Drug 
Addiction (EMCDDA); Europol
Cocaine: A European Union Perspective in the 
Global Context; EMCDDA, Lisbon, 2010
Card number 18624

36
European Monitoring Centre for Drugs and Drug 
Addiction (EMCDDA); Rhodes, Tim; Hedrich, 
Dagmar
Harm Reduction: Evidence Impacts and Challenges; 
EMCDDA, Lisbon, 2010
Card number 18638



5Bibl iography

37
European Monitoring Centre for Drugs and Drug 
Addiction (EMCDDA); Sedefov, Roumen
Report on the Risk Assessment of BZP in the 
Framework of the Council Decision on New 
Psychoactive Substances; EMCDDA, Lisbon, 2009
Card number 18592

38
Ferri, Mila; Saponaro, Alessio; Sanza, Michele; 
Sorio, Cristina
Cocaina e servizi per le dipendenze patologiche: 
Interventi e valutazione in Emilia-Romagna; Franco 
Angeli, Milan, 2010
Card number 18757

39
Hawken, Angela; Kleiman, Mark
Managing Drug Involved Probationers with Swift and 
Certain Sanctions: Evaluating Hawaii’s Hope; United 
States. Department of Justice, Washington, D.C., 
2009
Card number 18654

40
Rodwell, Laura; Ringland, Clare
What Do Police Data Tell us About Criminal Methods 
of Obtaining Prescription Drugs?; Australia. New 
South Wales. Bureau of Crime Statistics and 
Research, Sydney, 2010
Card number 18660

41
Trimboli, Lily; Smith, Nadine
Drink Driving and Recidivism in NSW; Australia. 
New South Wales. Bureau of Crime Statistics and 
Research, Sydney, 2009
Card number 18735

Environmental Crimes

42
Italy. Legambiente. Osservatorio Ambiente e 
Legalità
Ecomafia 2010: Le storie e i numeri della criminalità 
ambientale; Edizioni Ambiente, Milan, 2010
Card number 18657

43
Muller, Damon A.
Using Crime Prevention to Reduce Deliberate 
Bushfires in Australia; Australian Institute of 
Criminology, Canberra, 2009
Card number 18723

Financial Crimes and Money 
Laundering

44
Ferre Olive, Juan Carlos; Kunicka-Michalska, 
Barbara; Musco, Enzo; Almeida Cabral, Jorge
Blanqueo de Dinero y Corrupcion en el Sistema 
Bancario: Delitos Financieros Fraude y Corrupcion 
en Europa; Ediciones Universidad Salamanca, 
Salamanca, 2002
Card number 18790

45
Leap, Terry L.
Dishonest Dollars: The Dynamics of White Collar 
Crime; Cornell University Press, New York, N.Y., 
2007
Card number 18587

46
Rees, David
Money Laundering and Terrorism Financing Risks 
Posed by Alternative Remittance in Australia; 
Australian Institute of Criminology, Canberra, 2010
Card number 18623



6 BIBLIOGRAPHY 2010

Organized Crime

47
Aromaa, Kauko; Edelbacher, Maximilian; Kos, 
Drago; Levi, Michael; Van Der Heijden, Toon; 
Vander Beken, Tom
Combating Organised Crime: Best Practice Surveys 
of the Council of Europe; Council of Europe, 
Strasbourg, 2004
Card number 18609

48
Longrigg, Claire
Boss of Bosses: A Journey Into the Heart of the 
Sicilian Mafia; St. Martin’s Press, New York, N.Y., 
2009
Card number 18629

49
Maran, A.G.D.
Mafia: Inside the Dark Heart; Mainstream, Edinburgh, 
2009
Card number 18595

50
Serio, Joseph
Investigating the Russian Mafia; Carolina Academic 
Press, Durham, NC, 2008
Card number 18616

51
Thoumi, Francisco E.; Manaut, Raul Benitez; Sain, 
Marcelo Fabian; Jacome, Francine
Impact of Organized Crime on Democratic 
Governance in Latin America; Friedrich Ebert 
Stiftung, Berlin, 2010
Card number 18741

52
Tijhuis, A.J.G.
Transnational Crime and the Interface between Legal 
and Illegal Actors: The Case of the Illicit Art and 
Antiquities Trade; Wolf Legal Publishers, Nijmegen, 
2006
Card number 18779

Smuggling

53
Istituto Superiore Internazionale di Scienze 
Criminali; Università di Catania. Facoltà di Lettere 
e Filosofia
Tutela penale delle opere d’arte=Penal Protection 
of Works of Art (Siracusa, 22-26 March 1992): 
Proceedings; ISISC, Siracusa, 1994
Card number 18797

Terrorism

54
Davis, Anthony M.
Terrorism and the Maritime Transportation System; 
Wingspan Press, Livermore, CA, 2008
Card number 18619

55
Hennebel, Ludovic; Vandermeersch, Damien; 
Feret, Julien; Fransen, Daniel; Haarscher, 
Guy; Lewkowicz, Gregory; Peyro Llopis, Ana; 
Tigroudja, Helene
Juger le terrorisme dans l’ état de droit; Bruylant, 
Bruxelles, 2009
Card number 18577

56
United Nations. General Assembly. Human Rights 
Council
Promotion and Protection of Human Rights and 
Fundamental Freedoms While Countering Terrorism: 
Report of the Special Rapporteur Martin Scheinin; 
United Nations, New York, N.Y., 2009
Card number 18702

57
United Nations. General Assembly. Human Rights 
Council
Promotion and Protection of Human Rights and 
Fundamental Freedoms While Countering Terrorism: 



7Bibl iography

Report of the Special Rapporteur Martin Scheinin: 
Compilation of Good Practices on Legal and 
Institutional Frameworks and Measures That Ensure 
Respect for Human, United Nations, New York, N.Y., 
2010
Card number 18725 

58
United Nations. General Assembly. Human Rights 
Council
Promotion and Protection of Human Rights and 
Fundamental Freedoms While Countering Terrorism: 
Report of the Special Rapporteur Martin Scheinin: 
Addendum; United Nations, New York, N.Y., 2010
Card number 18727

59
United Nations. Office for Disarmament Affairs; 
NGO Committee on Disarmament Peace and 
Security
Developing a Biological Incident Database (New 
York, 23 October 2008); United Nations, New York, 
N.Y., 2008
Card number 18628

Trafficking in Human Beings

60
Aronowitz, Alexis A.
Human Trafficking Human Misery: The Global Trade 
in Human Beings; Praeger, Westport, CN, 2009
Card number 18600

61
Friesendorf, Cornelius; Geneva Centre for 
the Democratic Control of Armed Forces 
(DCAF); Austria. Bundesministerium fur 
Landesverteidigung und Sport
Strategies Against Human Trafficking: The Role of 
the Security Sector; Austria. Bundesministerium fur 
Landesverteidigung und Sport, Vienna, 2009
Card number 18649

62
International Centre for Migration Policy 
Development (ICMPD); Surtees, Rebecca
Handbook on Anti Trafficking Data Collection 
in South Eastern Europe: Developing Regional 
Criteria; International Centre for Migration Policy 
Development (ICMPD), Vienna, 2010
Card number 18764

63
Netherlands. Office of the National Rapporteur on 
Trafficking in Human Beings (BNRM)
Trafficking in Human Beings: Seventh Report of the 
Dutch National Rapporteur; BNRM, The Hague, 2010
Card number 18659

64
Parrot, Andrea; Cummings, Nina
Sexual Enslavement of Girls and Women Worldwide; 
Praeger, Westport, CT, 2008
Card number 18656

65
United Nations Interregional Crime and Justice 
Research Institute (UNICRI); Italy. Ministero 
degli Affari Esteri. Direzione Generale per la 
Cooperazione allo Sviluppo;Italy. Associazione 
Parsec
Trafficking of Nigerian Girls in Italy: The Data the 
Stories the Social Services; UNICRI, Turin, 2010
Card number 18632

66
United Nations. General Assembly. Human Rights 
Council
Trafficking in Persons Especially Women and 
Children: Report of the Special Rapporteur Joy Ngozi 
Ezeilo; United Nations, New York, N.Y., 2010
Card number 18668



8 BIBLIOGRAPHY 2010

67
United Nations. General Assembly. Human Rights 
Council
Trafficking in Persons Especially Women and 
Children Mission to Japan: Report of the Special 
Rapporteur: Addendum; United Nations, New York, 
N.Y., 2010
Card number 18708

68
United Nations. General Assembly. Human Rights 
Council
Trafficking in Persons Especially Women and 
Children: Report of the Special Rapporteur Joy Ngozi 
Ezeilo: Addendum: Communications to an from 
Governments; United Nations, New York, N.Y., 2010
Card number 18728

69
United Nations. General Assembly. Human Rights 
Council
Trafficking in Persons Especially Women and 
Children: Report of the Special Rapporteur Joy 
Ngozi Ezeilo: Addendum: Mission to Belarus; United 
Nations, New York, N.Y., 2010
Card number 18730

70
United Nations. General Assembly. Human Rights 
Council
Trafficking in Persons Especially Women and 
Children: Report of the Special Rapporteur Joy 
Ngozi Ezeilo: Addendum: Mission to Poland; United 
Nations, New York, N.Y., 2010
Card number 18731

71
United Nations. General Assembly. Human Rights 
Council
Trafficking in Persons Especially Women and 
Children: Regional and Subregional Cooperation 
in Promoting A Human Rights Based Approach to 
Combating Trafficking in Persons; United Nations, 

New York, N.Y., 2010
Card number 18736

72
United Nations. High Commissioner for Human 
Rights
Recommended Principles and Guidelines on Human 
Rights and Human Trafficking; United Nations, New 
York, N.Y., 2002
Card number 18755

73
United Nations. Office on Drugs and Crime; 
United Nations. Global Initiative to Fight Human 
Trafficking
Model Law Against Trafficking in Persons; United 
Nations, Vienna, 2009
Card number 18642

74
Viuhko, Minna; Jokinen, Anniina
Human Trafficking and Organised Crime: Trafficking 
for Sexual Exploitation and Organised Procuring in 
Finland; HEUNI, Helsinki, 2009
Card number 18589

75
Weiner, Neil A.; Hala, Nicole
Measuring Human Trafficking: Lessons from New 
York City; Vera Institute of Justice, New York, N.Y., 
2008
Card number 18761

76
Weyembergh, Anne; Santamaria, Veronica
Evaluation of European Criminal Law: The Example 
of the Framework Decision on Combating Trafficking 
in Human Beings; Editions de l’Université, Bruxelles, 
2009
Card number 18614



9Bibl iography

77
Zhang, Sheldon X.
Chinese Human Smuggling Organizations: Families 
Social Networks and Cultural Imperatives; Stanford 
University Press, Stanford, CA, 2008
Card number 18618

Victims and Offenders

78
Levin, Jack
Serial Killers and Sadistic Murderers: Up Close and 
Personal; Prometheus, New York, N.Y., 2008
Card number 18636

79
Lulham, Rohan; Weatherburn, Don; Bartels, 
Lorana
Recidivism of Offenders Given Suspended 
Sentences: A Comparison with Full-Time 
Imprisonment; Australia. New South Wales. Bureau 
of Crime Statistics and Research, Sydney, 2009
Card number 18661

80
Rand, Michael R.; Harrell, Erika
Crime Against People with Disabilities 2007; United 
States. Bureau of Justice Statistics, Washington, 
D.C., 2009
Card number 18658

81
Smith, Lance; Louis, Erin
Armed Robbery in Australia: 2006 National Armed 
Robbery Monitoring Program Annual Report; 
Australian Institute of Criminology, Canberra, 2009
Card number 18734

82
United Nations. Office on Drugs and Crime; 
United Nations. Economic Commission for 
Europe
Manual on Victimization Surveys; United Nations, 
Geneva, 2010
Card number 18635

83
Vettori, Barbara
Statistiche sulla criminalità in ambito internazionale 
europeo e nazionale: Fonti e tecniche di analisi con 
SPSS; Edizioni Universitarie di Lettere Economia 
Diritto, Milan, 2010
Card number 18739

84
Wundersitz, Joy
Indigenous Perpetrators of Violence: Prevalence and 
Risk Factors for Offending; Australian Institute of 
Criminology, Canberra, 2010
Card number 18729

Violence Against Women

85
Kristof, Nicholas D.; Wudunn, Sheryl
Half the Sky: Turning Oppression Into Opportunity for 
Women Worldwide; Knopf, New York, N.Y., 2009
Card number 18610

86
Travers, Kathryn; Ballu, Sophie; Danmeri, Farida; 
Garcia, Carlos Guajardo; Idriss, Manar; Kramer, 
Jessica; Virgin, Michelle
Women’s Safety: A Shared Global Concern: 
Background Information for Colloquium 2008; 
International Centre for the Prevention of Crime, 
Montreal, 2008
Card number 18780



10 BIBLIOGRAPHY 2010

87
United Nations. Department of Economic and 
Social Affairs; Mrkic, Srdjan; Johnson, Tina; Rose, 
Michael
World’s Women 2010: Trends and Statistics; United 
Nations, New York, N.Y., 2010
Card number 18783

88
United Nations. General Assembly. Human Rights 
Council
Violence Against Women its Causes and 
Consequences: Report of the Special Rapporteur 
Rashida Manjoo; United Nations, New York, N.Y., 
2010
Card number 18667

89
United Nations. General Assembly. Human Rights 
Council
Violence Against Women its Causes and 
Consequences: Report of the Special Rapporteur 
Rashida Manjoo; United Nations, New York, N.Y., 
2010
Card number 18733

Violent Crimes

90
Australian Institute of Criminology
Domestic-Related Homicide: Keynote Papers from 
the 2008 International Conference on Homicide; 
Australian Institute of Criminology, Canberra, 2009
Card number 18726

91
Borzycki, Maria
Pilot Study on Sexual Assault and Related 
Offences in the Act: Stage 3; Australian Institute of 
Criminology, Canberra, 2007
Card number 18795

92
Bricknell, Samantha
Firearm Theft in Australia 2007-08; Australian 
Institute of Criminology, Canberra, 2009
Card number 18602

93
Fleming, Jenny
Rules of Engagement: Policing Antisocial Behaviour 
and Alcohol Related Violence in and Around 
Licensed Premises; New South Wales. Bureau of 
Crime Statistics and Research, Sydney, 2008
Card number 18801

94
Jones, Craig; Kypri, Kyp; Moffatt, Steve; Borzycki, 
Chloe; Price, Bryan
Impact of Restricted Alcohol Availability on Alcohol 
Related Violence in Newcastle NSW; Australia. 
New South Wales. Bureau of Crime Statistics and 
Research, Sydney, 2009
Card number 18663

95
Mukherjee, S. Romi
Durkheim and Violence; Blackwell, Oxford, 2010
Card number 18640

96
United Nations. General Assembly. Human Rights 
Council
Report of the Working Group on Enforced or 
Involuntary Disappearances; United Nations, New 
York, N.Y., 2009
Card number 18699



11Bibl iography

CRIMINAL JUSTICE

Capital Punishment

97
Allen, Howard W.; Clubb, Jerome M.
Race Class and the Death Penalty: Capital 
Punishment in American History; State University of 
New York Press, Albany, N.Y., 2008
Card number 18637

98
United Nations. General Assembly. Human Rights 
Council
Extrajudicial Summary or Arbitrary Executions: 
Report of the Special Rapporteur Philp Alston: 
Follow Up to the Report on the Mission to the 
Central African Republic; United Nations, New York, 
N.Y., 2010
Card number 18669

99
United Nations. General Assembly. Human Rights 
Council
Extrajudicial Summary or Arbitrary Executions: 
Report of the Special Rapporteur Philip Alston; 
United Nations, New York, N.Y., 2010
Card number 18676

100
United Nations. General Assembly. Human Rights 
Council
Extrajudicial Summary or Arbitrary Executions: 
Report of the Special Rapporteur: Mission to 
Colombia; United Nations, New York, N.Y., 2010
Card number 18679

101
United Nations. General Assembly. Human Rights 
Council
Extrajudicial Summary or Arbitrary Executions: 
Report of the Special Rapporteur Philip Alston: 
Addendum: Communications to and from 
Governments; United Nations, New York, N.Y., 2010
Card number 18722

Corrections

102
Carranza, Elias; Coyle, Andrew G.; Isaksson, 
Christer; Christian, Jeff; Dominguez, Juan Carlos; 
Rodriguez, Maria Noel; Nunez, Denia; De Currea-
Lugo, Victor; Nathan, Stephen
Crime Criminal Justice and Prison in Latin America 
and the Caribbean: How to Implement the United 
Nations’ Rights and Duties Model; Siglo Veintiuno, 
Mexico, D.F., 2010
Card number 18751

103
Dandurand, Yvon; Lalonde, Mark; Nyapola, 
Aggrey; Shaw, Mark; Skinnider, Eileen; 
Waterhouse, Terry
Vulnerable Groups in the Prisons of Southern Sudan: 
A Preliminary Assessment; UFV Press, Abbotsford, 
B.C., 2009
Card number 18784

104
Dunsmuir, William T.M.; Tran, Cuong; 
Weatherburn, Don
Assessing the Impact of Mandatory DNA Testing of 
Prison Inmates in NSW on Clearance Charge and 
Conviction Rates for Selected Crime Categories; 
New South Wales. Bureau of Crime Statistics and 
Research, Sydney, 2008
Card number 18800



12 BIBLIOGRAPHY 2010

105
Italy. Ministero di Grazia e Giustizia. Dipartimento 
dell’amministrazione penitenziaria
Immagini dal carcere: L’Archivio fotografico delle 
prigioni italiane; Italy. Ministero di Grazia e Giustizia, 
Rome, 1994
Card number 18740

106
Robertson, Oliver
Impact of Parental Imprisonment on Children; 
Quaker United Nations Office, Geneva, 2007
Card number 18796

107
Townhead, Laurel
Pretrial Detention of Women and its Impact on their 
Children; Quaker United Nations Office, Geneva, 2007
Card number 18792

108
Townhead, Laurel
Mujeres en el Carcel e Hijos de Madres 
Encarceladas: Desarrollos Recientes en el Sistema 
de Derechos Humanos de las Naciones Unidas; 
Quaker United Nations Office, Geneva, 2006
Card number 18793

109
United Nations. Office of the High Commissioner 
for Human Rights
Report of the Working Group on Arbitrary Detention; 
United Nations, New York, N.Y., 2010
Card number 18700

110
Weatherburn, Don; Froyland, Gary; Moffatt, Steve; 
Corben, Simon
Prison Populations and Correctional Outlays: The 
Effect of Reducing Reimprisonment; Australia. 
New South Wales. Bureau of Crime Statistics and 
Research, Sydney, 2009
Card number 18666

Courts

111
Carlson, Alan; Harrison, Kate; Hudzik, John K.
Adequate Stable Equitable and Responsible Trial 
Court Funding: Reframing the State Vs. Local 
Debate; Justice Management Institute, Denver, CO, 
2008
Card number 18760

112
Snyder, Francis; Maher, Imelda
Evolution of the European Courts: Institutional 
Change and Continuity=Évolution des juridictions 
européennes: Changements et continuité; Bruylant, 
Bruxelles, 2009
Card number 18617

113
United Nations. General Assembly. Human Rights 
Council
Independence of Judges and Lawyers: Report of the 
Special Rapporteur Gabriela Knaul de Albuquerque 
e Silva: Addendum: Communications to and from 
Governments; United Nations, New York, N.Y., 2010
Card number 18721

114
Wiseman, Andrew; Connelly, Michael
Judicial Discretion and Sentencing Outcomes: 
Incorporating Data from the Courtroom; United 
States. National Institute of Justice, Washington, 
D.C., 2008
Card number 18776

115
Yavne, Lior
Exceptions: Prosecution of IDF Soldiers During and 
After the Second Intifada 2000-2007; Yesh Din, Tel 
Aviv, 2008
Card number 18791



13Bibl iography

Criminal Justice System

116
Byrne, James M.; Rebovich, Donald J.
New Technology of Crime Law and Social Control; 
Criminal Justice Press, Monsey, N.Y., 2007
Card number 18611

117
Chui, Wing Hong; Lo, T. Wing
Understanding Criminal Justice in Hong Kong; 
Willan, Cullompton, UK, 2008
Card number 18574

118
Harrendorf, Stefan; Heiskanen, Markku; Malby, 
Steven; European Institute for Crime Prevention 
and Control Affiliated with the United Nations 
(HEUNI); United Nations. Office on Drugs and 
Crime
International Statistics on Crime and Justice; HEUNI, 
Helsinki, 2010
Card number 18626

119
Kleinig, John
Ethics and Criminal Justice: An Introduction; 
Cambridge University Press, Cambridge, 2008
Card number 18572

120
Lujan, Carol C.; Riding, James; Tsosie, Rebecca
Justice in Indian Country: A Process Evaluation of 
the US Department of Justice; University of Arizona, 
Tucson, AZ, 1998
Card number 18762

121
United Nations. General Assembly. Human Rights 
Council
Independence of Judges and Lawyers: Report of the 
Special Rapporteur Gabriela Knaul de Albuquerque e 
Silva; United Nations, New York, N.Y., 2010
Card number 18672

122
United Nations. Office of the High Commissioner 
for Human Rights
Rule of Law Tools for Post Conflict States: National 
Consultations on Transitional Justice; United Nations. 
Office of the High Commissioner for Human Rights 
(UNOHCHR), Geneva, 2009
Card number 18594

123
Weatherburn, Don
Policy and Program Evaluation: Recommendations 
for Criminal Justice Policy Analysts and Advisors; 
Australia. New South Wales. Bureau of Crime 
Statistics and Research, Sydney, 2009
Card number 18664

Criminal Law

124
David, Eric; Heirman, Pascale
Code de droit international pénal; Bruylant, 
Bruxelles, 2009
Card number 18582

125
International Association of Penal Law
Resolutions of the Congresses of the International 
Association of Penal Law (1926-2004); Eres, 
Toulouse, 2009
Card number 18711

126
International Criminal Tribunal for Rwanda Legal 
Library
Basic Documents and Case Law=Textes 
fondamentaux et jurisprudence: 2009 CD ROM; 
United Nations, Arusha, 2009
Card number 18713



14 BIBLIOGRAPHY 2010

127
International Criminal Tribunal for Rwanda Legal 
Library
Basic Documents and Case Law=Textes 
fondamentaux et jurisprudence: 1995-2009 DVD 
ROM; United Nations, Arusha, 2009
Card number 18714

128
International Criminal Tribunal for Rwanda Legal 
Library
Basic Documents and Case Law=Textes 
fondamentaux et jurisprudence: 2007-2008 CD 
ROM; United Nations, Arusha, 2009
Card number 18715

129
International Criminal Tribunal for Rwanda Legal 
Library
Basic Documents and Case Law=Textes 
fondamentaux et jurisprudence: 1995-2008 DVD 
ROM; United Nations, Arusha, 2009
Card number 18716

130
Sarat, Austin D.
Interdisciplinary Legal Studies: The Next Generation. 
Special Issue of: Studies in Law Politics and Society; 
2010
Card number 18620

131
Vernimmen-Van Tiggelen, Gisele; Surano, Laura; 
Weyembergh, Anne
Future of Mutual Recognition in Criminal Matters in 
the European Union=Avenir de la reconnaissance 
mutuelle en matière pénale dans l’Union 
Européenne; Université de Bruxelles. Institut d’ 
Études Européennes, Brussels, 2009
Card number 18586

Juvenile Justice

132
Cox, Steven M.; Allen, Jennifer M.; Hanser, Robert 
D.; Conrad, John J.
Juvenile Justice: A Guide to Theory Policy and 
Practice; Sage, Thousand Oaks, CA, 2008
Card number 18622

133
Geneva Centre for the Democratic Control of 
Armed Forces (DCAF)
Seen but Not Heard: Placing Children and Youth on 
the Security Agenda; Lit Verlag, Zurich, 2009
Card number 18712

134
Weatherburn, Don; Vignaendra, Sumitra; Mcgrath, 
Andrew
Specific Deterrent Effect of Custodial Penalties on 
Juvenile Reoffending; Australia. New South Wales. 
Bureau of Crime Statistics and Research, Sydney, 
2009
Card number 18662

Law Enforcement Agencies

135
Cheves, Raul Marcelo
Modelo Policial Hegemonico en America Latina: 
Cronica del Servilismo Policial; Seis Hermanas, La 
Plata, 2008
Card number 18593

136
Reaves, Brian A.
Campus Law Enforcement Agencies, 2004-
05; United States. Bureau of Justice Statistics, 
Washington, D.C., 2008
Card number 18655



15Bibl iography

Mediation/Restorative Justice

137
Center for Restorative Justice and Peacemaking
Directory of Victim Offender Mediation Programs 
in the United States; United States. Department of 
Justice, Washington, D.C., 2000
Card number 18759

Probation/Parole

138
Bonczar, Thomas P.
Characteristics of State Parole Supervising Agencies 
2006; United States. Department of Justice, 
Washington, D.C., 2008
Card number 18742

139
Meredith, Tammy; Prevost, John
Developing Data Driven Supervision Protocols for 
Positive Parole Outcomes; United States. National 
Institute of Justice, Washington, D.C., 2009
Card number 18777

140
United Nations African Institute for the Prevention 
of Crime and the Treatment of Offenders 
(UNAFRI)
Practice of Parole and Probation in Criminal Justice 
Administration: Report on a Series of Workshops; 
UNAFRI, Kampala, 2008
Card number 18643

Security

141
United Nations. Office for Disarmament Affairs
Disarmament 2007: Critical Disarmament Issues: 
Panel Discussions Organized by the NGO Committee 
on Disarmament Peace and Security in Cooperation 
with the Office for Disarmament Affairs (New York 
NY, 11-12-13 April and 19 October 2007); United 
Nations, New York, N.Y., 2008
Card number 18645



16 BIBLIOGRAPHY 2010

MISCELLANEOUS

Environment

142
Carter, Bob; Charles, Nickie
Nature Society and Environmental Crisis; Blackwell, 
Oxford, 2010
Card number 18621

Health

143
Almquist, Lauren; Dodd, Elizabeth
Mental Health Courts: A Guide to Research-Informed 
Policy and Practice; United States. Council of State 
Governments Justice Center, New York, N.Y., 2009
Card number 18644

144
European Monitoring Centre for Drugs and Drug 
Addiction (EMCDDA)
Guidelines for Testing HIV Viral Hepatitis and Other 
Infections in Injecting Drug Users: A Manual for 
Provider Initiated Medical Examination Testing and 
Counselling; EMCDDA, Lisbon, 2010
Card number 18773

145
Inter-Parliamentary Union; United Nations 
Development Programme (UNDP); United Nations 
Programme on HIV/AIDS (UNAIDS)
Taking Action Against HIV: A Handbook for 
Parliamentarians; Inter-Parliamentary Union, Geneva, 
2007
Card number 18646

146
United Nations. Department of Economic and 
Social Affairs
Achieving the Global Public Health Agenda: 
Dialogues at the Economic and Social Council; 
United Nations, New York, N.Y., 2009
Card number 18785

147
United Nations. Office on Drugs and Crime
Promoting Health Security and Justice: 2010 Report; 
UNODC, Vienna, 2010
Card number 18718

148
World Health Organization (WHO). Regional Office 
for Europe
European Health Report 2009: Health and Health 
Systems; WHO Regional Office for Europe, 
Copenhagen, 2009
Card number 18717

149
World Health Organization (WHO); Evans, Tim; 
Mafubelu, Daisy
Women and Health: Today’s Evidence Tomorrow’s 
Agenda; Geneva, 2009
Card number 18601

Human Rights

150
Decaux, Emmanuel; Pettiti, Christophe
Tierce intervention devant la Cour européenne des 
droits de l’homme et en droit comparé; Bruylant, 
Bruxelles, 2009
Card number 18625



17Bibl iography

151
Flauss, J.F.
Protection internationale des droits de l’homme 
et les droits des victimes=International Protection 
of Human Rights and Victims’ Rights; Bruylant, 
Bruxelles, 2009
Card number 18615

152
Hennebel, Ludovic; Tigroudja, Helene
Particularisme interaméricain des droits de l’homme: 
En l’honneur du 40 anniversaire del la convention 
américaine des droits de l’homme; Pedone, Paris, 2009
Card number 18590

153
International Council on Human Rights Policy
When Legal Worlds Overlap: Human Rights State 
and Non State Law; International Council on Human 
Rights Policy (ICHRP), Versoix, 2009
Card number 18782

154
Seminara, Letizia
Effets des arrêts de la Cour interaméricaine des 
droits de l’homme; Bruylant, Bruxelles, 2009
Card number 18571

155
United Nations. General Assembly. Human Rights 
Council
Discrimination in the Context of the Right to Food: 
Study Prepared by the Drafting Group on the Right 
to Food; United Nations, New York, N.Y., 2010
Card number 18583

156
United Nations. General Assembly. Human Rights 
Council
National Report Submitted in Accordance with 
Paragraph 15 (A) of the Annex to Human Rights 
Council Resolution 5/1: Italy; United Nations, 
Geneva, 2009
Card number 18597

157
United Nations. General Assembly. Human Rights 
Council
Human Rights Council: Report; United Nations, 
Geneva, 2009
Card number 18598

158
United Nations. General Assembly. Human Rights 
Council
Impact of the Global Economic and Financial Crises 
on the Realization of All Human Rights and on 
Possible Actions to Alleviate It: Report of the Office 
of the United Nations High Commissioner for Human 
Rights; United Nations, Geneva, 2010
Card number 18606

159
United Nations. General Assembly. Human Rights 
Council
Human Rights Council: Report; United Nations, 
Geneva, 2010
Card number 18608

160
United Nations. General Assembly. Human Rights 
Council
Promotion and Protection of All Human Rights 
Civil Political Economic Social and Cultural Rights 
Including the Right to Development: Report of 
the Secretary General on Human Rights in the 
Administration of Justice Including Juvenile Justice; 
United Nations, New York, N.Y., 2010
Card number 18673

161
United Nations. General Assembly. Human Rights 
Council
Joint Study on Global Practices in Relation to Secret 
Detention in the Context of Countering Terrorism 
of the Special Raaporteur on the Promotion and 
Protection of Human Rights and Fundamental 
Freedoms While Countering Terrorism, Martin 
Scheinin; the Special Rapporteur on Torture and 
Other Cruel Inhuman or Degrading Treatment or 



18 BIBLIOGRAPHY 2010

Punishment, Manfred Nowak; the Working Group on 
Arbitrary Detention Represented by its Vice-Chair, 
Shaheen Sardar  Ali; and the Working Group on 
Enforced or Involuntary Disappearances Represented 
by its Chair, Jeremy Sarkin; United Nations, New 
York, N.Y., 2010
Card number 18674

162
United Nations. General Assembly. Human Rights 
Council
Promotion and Protection of the Right to Freedom 
of Opinion and Expression: Report of the Special 
Rapporteur Frank la Rue: Addendum; United 
Nations, New York, N.Y., 2010
Card number 18675

163
United Nations. General Assembly. Human Rights 
Council
Situation of Human Rights in the Sudan: Report 
of the Independent Expert Mohammed Chande 
Othman; United Nations, New York, N.Y., 2010
Card number 18678

164
United Nations. General Assembly. Human Rights 
Council
National Institutions for the Promotion and the 
Protection of Human Rights: Report of the Secretary 
General; United Nations, New York, N.Y., 2010
Card number 18680

165
United Nations. General Assembly. Human Rights 
Council
Report of the Working Group on the Universal 
Periodic Review: Equatorial Guinea; United Nations, 
New York, N.Y., 2010
Card number 18681

166
United Nations. General Assembly. Human Rights 
Council
Report of the Working Group on the Universal 
Periodic Review: Brunei Darussalam; United Nations, 
New York, N.Y., 2010
Card number 18682

167
United Nations. General Assembly. Human Rights 
Council
Report of the Working Group on the Universal 
Periodic Review: Albania; United Nations, New York, 
N.Y., 2010
Card number 18683

168
United Nations. General Assembly. Human Rights 
Council
Report of the Working Group on the Universal 
Periodic Review: Cote d’Ivoire; United Nations, New 
York, N.Y., 2010
Card number 18684

169
United Nations. General Assembly. Human Rights 
Council
Report of the Working Group on the Universal 
Periodic Review: Ethiopia; United Nations, New York, 
N.Y., 2010
Card number 18685

170
United Nations. General Assembly. Human Rights 
Council
Report of the Working Group on the Universal 
Periodic Review: Qatar; United Nations, New York, 
N.Y., 2010
Card number 18686



19Bibl iography

171
United Nations. General Assembly. Human Rights 
Council
Report of the Working Group on the Universal 
Periodic Review: Nicaragua; United Nations, New 
York, N.Y., 2010
Card number 18687

172
United Nations. General Assembly. Human Rights 
Council
Report of the Working Group on the Universal 
Periodic Review: San Marino; United Nations, New 
York, N.Y., 2010
Card number 18688

173
United Nations. General Assembly. Human Rights 
Council
Report of the Working Group on the Universal 
Periodic Review: Madagascar; United Nations, New 
York, N.Y., 2010
Card number 18689

174
United Nations. General Assembly. Human Rights 
Council
Report of the Working Group on the Universal 
Periodic Review: El Salvador; United Nations, New 
York, N.Y., 2010
Card number 18690

175
United Nations. General Assembly. Human Rights 
Council
Report of the Working Group on the Universal 
Periodic Review: Bosnia and Herzegovina: 
Addendum; United Nations, New York, N.Y., 2010
Card number 18691

176
United Nations. General Assembly. Human Rights 
Council
Report of the Working Group on the Universal 
Periodic Review: Iraq; United Nations, New York, 
N.Y., 2010
Card number 18692

177
United Nations. General Assembly. Human Rights 
Council
Report of the Working Group on the Universal 
Periodic Review: Italy; United Nations, New York, 
N.Y., 2010
Card number 18693

178
United Nations. General Assembly. Human Rights 
Council
Report of the Working Group on the Universal 
Periodic Review: Bosnia and Herzegovina; United 
Nations, New York, N.Y., 2010
Card number 18694

179
United Nations. General Assembly. Human Rights 
Council
Report of the Working Group on the Universal 
Periodic Review: Iraq: Addendum; United Nations, 
New York, N.Y., 2010
Card number 18695

180
United Nations. General Assembly. Human Rights 
Council
Report of the Working Group on the Universal 
Periodic Review: Fiji: Addendum; United Nations, 
New York, N.Y., 2010
Card number 18696



20 BIBLIOGRAPHY 2010

181
United Nations. General Assembly. Human Rights 
Council
Report of the Working Group on the Universal 
Periodic Review: Kazakhstan; United Nations, New 
York, N.Y., 2010
Card number 18697

182
United Nations. General Assembly. Human Rights 
Council
Report of the Working Group on the Universal 
Periodic Review: Fiji; United Nations, New York, N.Y., 
2010
Card number 18703

183
United Nations. General Assembly. Human Rights 
Council
Report of the Working Group on the Universal 
Periodic Review: Kyrgyzstan; United Nations, New 
York, N.Y., 2010
Card number 18704

184
United Nations. General Assembly. Human Rights 
Council
Report of the Working Group on the Universal 
Periodic Review: Egypt; United Nations, New York, 
N.Y., 2010
Card number 18705

185
United Nations. General Assembly. Human Rights 
Council
Report of the Working Group on the Universal 
Periodic Review: Italy: Addendum; United Nations, 
New York, N.Y., 2010
Card number 18707

186
United Nations. General Assembly. Human Rights 
Council
Report of the Working Group on the Universal 
Periodic Review: Kyrgyzstan; United Nations, New 
York, N.Y., 2010
Card number 18732

187
United Nations. General Assembly. Human Rights 
Council
Report of the Working Group on the Universal 
Periodic Review: Guyana; United Nations, New York, 
N.Y., 2010
Card number 18746

188
United Nations. General Assembly. Human Rights 
Council
Report of the Working Group on the Universal 
Periodic Review: Turkey; United Nations, New York, 
N.Y., 2010
Card number 18747

189
United Nations. General Assembly. Human Rights 
Council
Report of the Working Group on the Universal 
Periodic Review: Kenya; United Nations, New York, 
N.Y., 2010
Card number 18748

190
United Nations. General Assembly. Human Rights 
Council
Report of the Working Group on the Universal 
Periodic Review: Guinea Bissau; United Nations, 
New York, N.Y., 2010
Card number 18749



21Bibl iography

191
United Nations. General Assembly. Human Rights 
Council
Report of the Working Group on the Universal 
Periodic Review: Lao People’s Democratic Republic; 
United Nations, New York, N.Y., 2010
Card number 18750

192
United Nations. General Assembly. Human Rights 
Council
Report of the Working Group on the Universal 
Periodic Review: Nigeria; United Nations, New York, 
N.Y., 2009
Card number 18766

193
United Nations. General Assembly. Human Rights 
Council
Report of the Working Group on the Universal 
Periodic Review: China; United Nations, New York, 
N.Y., 2009
Card number 18767

194
United Nations. General Assembly. Human Rights 
Council
Report of the Working Group on the Universal 
Periodic Review: Cyprus; United Nations, New York, 
N.Y., 2010
Card number 18768

195
United Nations. General Assembly. Human Rights 
Council
Report of the Working Group on the Universal 
Periodic Review: Mexico; United Nations, New York, 
N.Y., 2009
Card number 18769

196
United Nations. General Assembly. Human Rights 
Council
Report of the Working Group on the Universal 
Periodic Review: Jordan; United Nations, New York, 
N.Y., 2009
Card number 18770

197
United Nations. Office of the High Commissioner 
for Human Rights
New Core International Human Rights Treaties; 
United Nations, Geneva, 2007
Card number 18627

198
United Nations. Office of the High Commissioner 
for Human Rights
Monitoring the Convention on the Rights of Persons 
with Disabilities: Guidance for Human Rights 
Monitors; United Nations, New York, N.Y., 2010
Card number 18698

199
University of Nottingham. Human Rights Law 
Centre
Guiding Principles for Human Rights Field Officers 
Working in Conflict and Post Conflict Environments; 
University of Nottingham. Human Rights Law Centre, 
Nottingham, 2008
Card number 18786

Information and Research

200
United Nations Economic Commission for Europe
Making Data Meaningful: A Guide to Writing Stories 
About Numbers (Part 1); United Nations, Geneva, 
2009
Card number 18604



22 BIBLIOGRAPHY 2010

201
United Nations Economic Commission for Europe
Making Data Meaningful: A Guide to Presenting 
Statistics (Part 2); United Nations, Geneva, 2009
Card number 18605

International Law

202
Garibian, Sevane
Crime contre l’humanité au regard des principes 
fondateurs de l’état moderne: Naissance et 
consécration d’un concept; Université de Geneve. 
Faculté de Droit, Geneva, 2009
Card number 18581

203
O’Neill, William G.
Humanitarian Practitioner’s Guide to International 
Human Rights Law; Thomas J. Watson Jr. Institute 
for International Studies, Providence, RI, 1999
Card number 18603

International Relations and 
Organizations

204
European Commission. Directorate General for 
External Relations
Making the Difference? What Works in Response to 
Crises and Security Threats: The Debate Continues; 
European Commission, Bruxelles, 2009
Card number 18719

Migration

205
International Council on Human Rights Policy
Irregular Migration Migrant Smuggling and Human 
Rights: Towards Coherence; International Council on 
Human Rights Policy (ICHRP), Geneva, 2010
Card number 18709

206
Italy. Fondazione ISMU. Iniziative e studi sulla 
multietnicita’
Rapporto sulle migrazioni; Franco Angeli, Milan, 2009
Card number 18647

207
United Nations. General Assembly. Human Rights 
Council
Human Rights of Migrants: Report of the Special 
Rapporteur Jorge Bustamante; United Nations, New 
York, N.Y., 2010
Card number 18671

208
United Nations. General Assembly. Human Rights 
Council
Human Rights of Migrants: Report of the Special 
Rapporteur Jorge Bustamante: Addendum; United 
Nations, New York, N.Y., 2010
Card number 18677

209
United Nations. General Assembly. Human Rights 
Council
Human Rights of Migrants Mission to Romania: 
Report of the Special Rapporteur Jorge Bustamante: 
Addendum; United Nations, New York, N.Y., 2010
Card number 18706

Peace Building/Keeping

210
Farah, Osman A.; Muchie, Mammo; Gundel, 
Joakim
Somalia: Diaspora and State Reconstitution in the 
Horn of Africa; Adonis and Abbey, London, 2007
Card number 18744



23Bibl iography

211
Osman, Abdulahi A.; Souare, Issaka K.
Somalia at the Crossroads: Challenges and 
Perspectives on Reconstituting A Failed State; 
Adonis and Abbey, London, 2007
Card number 18745

Political Issues

212
Kepel, Gilles
War for Muslims Minds: Islam and the West; Belknap 
Press of Harvard University Press, Cambridge, MA, 
2006
Card number 18579

213
Sindjoun, Luc
Grandes décisions de la justice constitutionnelle 
africaine: Droit constitutionnel jurisprudentiel et 
politiques constitutionnelles au prisme des systèmes 
politiques africains; Bruylant, Brussels, 2009
Card number 18578

Social and Economic Issues

214
Economic Commission for Latin America 
(ECLAC)
Time for Equality: Closing Gaps Opening Trails: 
Thirty-Third Session of ECLAC (Brasilia, 30 May-1 
June, 2010); ECLAC, Santiago de Chile, 2010
Card number 18648

215
Joint United Nations Programme on HIV/AIDS
Informe sobre la Epidemia Mundial de SIDA 2008; 
UNAIDS, Geneva, 2008
Card number 18580

216
Latimer, Joanna; Schillmeier, Michael
Un/Knowing Bodies; Blackwell, Oxford, 2009
Card number 18752

217
Lebale, Norbert; Osakwe, Patrick; Nkurunziza, 
Janvier; Halle, Martin; Bratt, Michael; Timossi, 
Adriano
Développement économique en Afrique: Rapport 
2010: La coopération sud-sud: L’Afrique et 
les nouvelles formes de partenariat pour le 
développement; United Nations, Geneva, 2010
Card number 18772

218
Parry, Sarah; Dupre, John
Nature After the Genome; Blackwell, Oxford, 2010
Card number 18738

219
United Nations Educational Scientific and 
Cultural Organization (UNESCO)
EFA Global Monitoring Report: Reaching the 
Marginalized; UNESCO, Paris, 2010
Card number 18631

220
United Nations Conference on Trade and 
Development
Pays les moins avancés: Rapport 2009: L’état et la 
gouvernance du développement; United Nations, 
New York, N.Y., 2009
Card number 18774

221
United Nations Economic and Social Commission 
for Western Asia
Statistical Abstract of the ESCWA Region; United 
Nations, New York, N.Y., 2009
Card number 18775



24 BIBLIOGRAPHY 2010

222
United Nations Economic Commission for 
Europe; Organization for Economic Cooperation 
and Development (OECD); Statistical Office of the 
European Communities (EUROSTAT)
Measuring Sustainable Development: Prepared in 
Cooperation with the Organization for Economic 
Cooperation and Development and the Statistical 
Office of the European Communities (EUROSTAT); 
United Nations, Geneva, 2009
Card number 18585

223
United Nations. Department of Economic and 
Social Affairs
Building Trust through Civic Engagement; United 
Nations, New York, N.Y., 2009
Card number 18630

224
United Nations. Department of Economic and 
Social Affairs. Division for the Advancement of 
Women
2009 World Survey on the Role of Women in 
Development: Women’s Control Over Economic 
Resources and Access to Financial Resources, 
Including Microfinance; United Nations, New York, 
N.Y., 2009
Card number 18576

225
United Nations. Department of Economic and 
Social Affairs. Statistics Division
Handbook on Geospatial Infrastructure in Support of 
Census Activities; United Nations, New York, N.Y., 
2009
Card number 18575

226
World Economic Forum
World Economic Forum: A Partner in Shaping 
History: The First 40 Years 1971-2010; World 
Economic Forum, Geneva, 2009
Card number 18588



25Author Index

A
Allen, Howard W.; 97

Allen, Jennifer M.; 132

Almeida Cabral, Jorge; 5, 6, 11, 44

Almquist, Lauren; 143

Aromaa, Kauko; 47

Aronowitz, Alexis A.; 60

Australian Institute of Criminology; 90

Austria. Bundesministerium fur Landesverteidigung und 
Sport; 61

B
Ballu, Sophie; 86

Bartels, Lorana; 79

Bonczar, Thomas P.; 138

Borzycki, Chloe; 94

Borzycki, Maria; 91

Bradford, Deborah; 27

Bratt, Michael; 217

Bricknell, Samantha; 92

Buchalter, Alice R.; 23

Budd, Carolyn; 19

Byrne, James M.; 116

C
Calzolari, Silvia; 15

Carlson, Alan; 111

Carranza, Elias; 102

Carter, Bob; 142

Center for Restorative Justice and Peacemaking; 137

Centre for the Study of Democracy; 4

Chalmers, Jenny; 27

Charles, Nickie; 142

Cheves, Raul Marcelo; 135

Chin, Ko Lin; 28

Christian, Jeff; 102

Chui, Wing Hong; 117

Clubb, Jerome M.; 97

Connelly, Michael; 114

Author index



26 BIBLIOGRAPHY 2010

Conrad, John J.; 132

Corben, Simon; 110

Cox, Steven M.; 132

Coyle, Andrew G.; 102

Cummings, Nina; 64

D
Dandurand, Yvon; 103

Danmeri, Farida; 86

David, Eric; 124

Davis, Anthony M.; 54

Davis, Brent; 16

De Currea-Lugo, Victor; 102

Decaux, Emmanuel; 150

Dhanjani, Nitesh; 22

Dodd, Elizabeth; 143

Dominguez, Juan Carlos; 102

Dossetor, Kym; 16

Dunsmuir, William T.M.; 104

Dupre, John; 218

E
Economic Commission for Latin America (ECLAC); 214

Edelbacher, Maximilian; 47

European Commission. Directorate General for External 
Relations; 204

European Institute for Crime Prevention and Control 
Affiliated with the United 118

European Monitoring Centre for Drugs and Drug Addiction 
(EMCDDA); 29-34, 35, 36, 37,144

Europol; 35

Evans, Tim; 149

F
Farah, Osman A.; 210

Feret, Julien; 55

Ferre Olive, Juan Carlos; 5, 6, 11, 44

Ferri, Mila; 38

Fiedler, Franz; 7

Flauss, J.F.; 151

Fleming, Jenny; 93

Fransen, Daniel; 55

Friesendorf, Cornelius; 61

Froyland, Gary; 110; 

G
Garcia, Carlos Guajardo; 86

Garibian, Sevane; 202

Geneva Centre for the Democratic Control of Armed Forces 
(DCAF); 61, 133

Girodo, Michel; 7

Gundel, Joakim; 210

H
Haarscher, Guy; 55

Hala, Nicole; 75

Halle, Martin; 217

Hanser, Robert D.; 132

Hardin, Brett; 22

Harrell, Erika; 80

Harrendorf, Stefan; 118

Harrison, Kate; 111

Hawken, Angela; 39

Hedrich, Dagmar; 36

Heirman, Pascale; 124

Heiskanen, Markku; 118

Hennebel, Ludovic; 55, 152

Hetzer, Wolfgang; 7

Hua, Jiuzhao; 20

Hudzik, John K.; 111

I
Idriss, Manar; 86

International Association of Penal Law; 125

International Bureau for Children’s Rights (IBCR); 3

International Centre for Migration Policy Development 
(ICMPD); 62

International Council on Human Rights Policy; 153, 205

International Criminal Tribunal for Rwanda Legal Library; 
126-129



27Author Index

Inter-Parliamentary Union; 145

Isaksson, Christer; 102

Istituto Superiore Internazionale di Scienze Criminali; 53

Italy. Associazione Parsec; 65

Italy. Fondazione ISMU. Iniziative e studi sulla multietnicita’; 
206

Italy. Legambiente. Osservatorio Ambiente e Legalità; 42

Italy. Ministero degli Affari Esteri. Direzione Generale per la 
Cooperazione allo Sviluppo; 65

Italy. Ministero di Grazia e Giustizia. Dipartimento 
dell’amministrazione penitenziaria; 105

J
Jacome, Francine; 51

Johnson, Tina; 87

Joint United Nations Programme on HIV/AIDS; 215

Jokinen, Anniina; 74

Jolly, Adam; 12

Jones, Craig; 27, 94

K
Kepel, Gilles; 212

Kleiman, Mark; 39

Kleinig, John; 119

Kos, Drago; 7, 47

Kramer, Jessica; 86

Kreutner, Martin; 7

Kristof, Nicholas D.; 85

Kunicka-Michalska, Barbara; 5, 6, 11, 44

Kypri, Kyp; 94

L
Lalonde, Mark; 103

Latimer, Joanna; 216

Leap, Terry L.; 45

Lebale, Norbert; 217

Levi, Michael; 47

Levin, Jack; 78

Lewis, Marieke; 23

Lewkowicz, Gregory; 55

Lo, T. Wing; 117

Longrigg, Claire; 48

Louis, Erin; 81

Lujan, Carol C.; 120

Lulham, Rohan; 79

M
Mafubelu, Daisy; 149

Maher, Imelda; 112

Malby, Steven; 118

Manaut, Raul Benitez; 51

Maran, A.G.D.; 49

Mcgrath, Andrew; 134

Meredith, Tammy; 139

Miller, Patrick; 23

Moffatt, Steve; 20, 94, 110

Mrkic, Srdjan; 87

Muchie, Mammo; 210

Mukherjee, S. Romi; 95

Muller, Damon A.; 43

Musco, Enzo; 5, 6, 11, 44

N
Nathan, Stephen; 102

National Research Council. Committee on Identifying the 
Needs of the Forensic Science Community; 17

Netherlands. Office of the National Rapporteur on 
Trafficking in Human Beings (BNRM); 63

NGO Committee on Disarmament Peace and Security; 59

Nkurunziza, Janvier; 217

Nunez, Denia; 102

Nyapola, Aggrey; 103

O
O’Neill, William G.; 203

Organization for Economic Cooperation and Development 
(OECD); 222

Osakwe, Patrick; 217

Osman, Abdulahi A.; 211



28 BIBLIOGRAPHY 2010

P
Parrot, Andrea; 64

Parry, Sarah; 218

Pettiti, Christophe; 150

Peyro Llopis, Ana; 55

Philpott, Jeremy; 12

Pittaro, Michael; 24

Prevost, John; 139

Price, Bryan; 94

Putt, Judy; 18

R
Rand, Michael R.; 80

Reaves, Brian A.; 136

Rebovich, Donald J.; 116

Rees, David; 46

Rhodes, Tim; 36

Riding, James; 120

Ringland, Clare; 40

Rios, Billy; 22

Robertson, Oliver; 106

Rodriguez, Maria Noel; 102

Rodwell, Laura; 40

Rose, Michael; 87

S
Sain, Marcelo Fabian; 51

Santamaria, Veronica; 76

Sanza, Michele; 38

Saponaro, Alessio; 38

Sarat, Austin D.; 130

Schillmeier, Michael; 216

Schmalleger, Frank; 24

Schon, Rosemarie; 7

Schuschnigg, Artur; 7

Sedefov, Roumen; 37

Seminara, Letizia; 154

Serio, Joseph; 50

Shaw, Mark; 103

Sindjoun, Luc; 213

Skinnider, Eileen; 103

Smith, Lance; 81

Smith, Linda A.; 1

Smith, Nadine; 41

Smith, Russell G.; 19

Snow, Melissa A.; 1

Snyder, Francis; 112

Sorio, Cristina; 38

Souare, Issaka K.; 211

Spilsbury, Richard; 13

Statistical Office of the European Communities 
(EUROSTAT); 222

Surano, Laura; 131

Surtees, Rebecca; 62

T
Thailand. Office of the Attorney General; 10

Thoumi, Francisco E.; 51

Tigroudja, Helene; 55, 152

Tijhuis, A.J.G.; 52

Timossi, Adriano; 217

Townhead, Laurel; 107, 108

Tran, Cuong; 104

Travers, Kathryn; 86

Trimboli, Lily; 41

Tsosie, Rebecca; 120

U
United Nations African Institute for the Prevention of Crime 
and the Treatment of Offenders (UNAFRI); 140

United Nations Asia and Far East Institute for the 
Prevention of Crime and the Treatment of Offenders 
(UNAFEI); 8, 9, 10

United Nations Children’s Fund (UNICEF); 3

United Nations Conference on Trade and Development; 
220

United Nations Development Programme (UNDP); 145

United Nations Economic and Social Commission for 
Western Asia; 221



29T i t le Index

United Nations Economic Commission for Europe; 200, 
201, 222

United Nations Educational Scientific and Cultural 
Organization (UNESCO); 219

United Nations Interregional Crime and Justice Research 
Institute (UNICRI); 14, 65

United Nations Programme on HIV/AIDS (UNAIDS); 145

United Nations. Department of Economic and Social 
Affairs; 87, 146, 223

United Nations. Department of Economic and Social 
Affairs. Division for the Advancement of Women; 224

United Nations. Department of Economic and Social 
Affairs. Statistics Division; 225

United Nations. Economic Commission for Europe; 82

United Nations. General Assembly. Human Rights Council; 
2, 25, 26, 56-58, 66-71, 88, 89, 96, 98, 99, 100, 101, 113, 
121, 155-196, 207-209, 

United Nations. Global Initiative to Fight Human Trafficking; 
73

United Nations. Office for Disarmament Affairs; 59, 141

United Nations. Office of the High Commissioner for 
Human Rights; 72, 109, 122, 197, 198

United Nations. Office on Drugs and Crime; 3, 73, 82, 147

United Nations. Office on Drugs and Crime. Regional 
Centre for East Asia and the Pacific; 10

Università di Catania. Facoltà di Lettere e Filosofia; 53

University of Nottingham. Human Rights Law Centre; 199

V
Van Der Heijden, Toon; 47

Vander Beken, Tom; 47

Vandermeersch, Damien; 55

Vardaman, Samantha Healy; 1

Veratti, Daniele; 15

Vernimmen-Van Tiggelen, Gisele; 131

Vettori, Barbara; 83

Vignaendra, Sumitra; 134

Virgin, Michelle; 86

Viuhko, Minna; 74

W
Waterhouse, Terry; 103

Weatherburn, Don; 20, 79, 104, 110, 123, 134

Weiner, Neil A.; 75

Weyembergh, Anne; 76, 131

Wiseman, Andrew; 114

World Economic Forum; 226

World Health Organization (WHO); 149

World Health Organization (WHO). Regional Office for 
Europe; 148

Wudunn, Sheryl; 85

Wundersitz, Joy; 84

Y
Yavne, Lior; 115

Young, Adam J.; 21

Z
Zhang, Sheldon X.; 77





31T i t le Index

A
Achieving the Global Public Health Agenda: Dialogues at 
the Economic and Social Council; 146

Adequate Stable Equitable and Responsible Trial Court 
Funding: Reframing the State Vs. Local Debate; 111

Annual Report of the Special Representative of the 
Secretary General on Violence Against Children, Marta 
Santos Pais; 2

Armed Robbery in Australia: 2006 National Armed Robbery 
Monitoring Program Annual Report; 81

Assessing the Impact of Mandatory DNA Testing of Prison 
Inmates in NSW on Clearance Charge and Conviction 
Rates for Selected Crime Categories; 104

B
Basic Documents and Case Law=Textes fondamentaux et 
jurisprudence; 126

Basic Documents and Case Law=Textes fondamentaux et 
jurisprudence; 127

Basic Documents and Case Law=Textes fondamentaux et 
jurisprudence; 128

Basic Documents and Case Law=Textes fondamentaux et 
jurisprudence; 129

Blanqueo de Dinero y Corrupcion en el Sistema Bancario: 
Delitos Financieros Fraude y Corrupcion en Europa; 44

Boss of Bosses: A Journey Into the Heart of the Sicilian 
Mafia; 48

Building Trust through Civic Engagement; 223

C
Campus Law Enforcement Agencies, 2004-05; 136

Characteristics of State Parole Supervising Agencies 2006; 
138

Chinese Human Smuggling Organizations: Families Social 
Networks and Cultural Imperatives; 77

Cocaina e servizi per le dipendenze patologiche: Interventi 
e valutazione in Emilia-Romagna; 38

Cocaine: A European Union Perspective in the Global 
Context; 35

Code de droit international pénal; 124

Combating Organised Crime: Best Practice Surveys of the 

T i t l e  i n d e x



32 BIBLIOGRAPHY 2010

Council of Europe; 47

Consumer Fraud in Australia: Costs Rates and Awareness 
of the Risks in 2008; 19

Contemporary Forms of Racism Racial Discrimination 
Xenophobia and Related Intolerance: Report of the Special 
Rapporteur Githu Muigai: Addendum; 25

Contemporary Forms of Racism Racial Discrimination 
Xenophobia and Related Intolerance: Report of the Special 
Rapporteur Githu Muigai; 26

Contemporary Maritime Piracy in Southeast Asia: History 
Causes and Remedies; 21

Cooperacion Policial y Judicial en Materia de Delitos 
Financieros Fraude y Corrupcion: Delitos Financieros 
Fraude y Corrupcion en Europa; 11

Corruption; 7

Corruption Control in Public Procurement: Second 
Regional Seminar on Good Governance for Southeast 
Asian Countries; 10

Corruption Control in the Judiciary and Prosecutorial 
Authorities: First Regional Seminar on Good Governance 
for Southeast Asian Countries: (Bangkok, 17-21 December 
2007): Proceedings; 9

Counterfeit! Stopping Fakes and Forgeries; 13

Crime Against People with Disabilities 2007; 80

Crime contre l’humanité au regard des principes 
fondateurs de l’état moderne: Naissance et consécration 
d’un concept; 202

Crime Criminal Justice and Prison in Latin America and the 
Caribbean: How to Implement the United Nations’ Rights 
and Duties Model; 102

Crime Without Punishment: Countering Corruption and 
Organized Crime in Bulgaria; 4

Crimes of the Internet; 24

D
Developing a Biological Incident Database (New York, 23 
October 2008); United Nations; 59

Developing Data Driven Supervision Protocols for Positive 
Parole Outcomes; 139

Développement économique en Afrique: Rapport 2010: La 
coopération sud-sud: L’Afrique et les nouvelles formes de 

partenariat pour le développement; 217

Directory of Victim Offender Mediation Programs in the 
United States; 137

Disarmament 2007: Critical Disarmament Issues: Panel 
Discussions Organized by the NGO Committee on 
Disarmament Peace and Security in Cooperation with the 
Office for Disarmament Affairs (New York NY, 11-12-13 
April and 19 October 2007); 141

Discrimination in the Context of the Right to Food: Study 
Prepared by the Drafting Group on the Right to Food; 155

Dishonest Dollars: The Dynamics of White Collar Crime; 45

Domestic-Related Homicide: Keynote Papers from the 
2008 International Conference on Homicide; 90

Drink Driving and Recidivism in NSW; 41

Drug Offences: Sentencing and Other Outcomes; 32

Durkheim and Violence; 95

E
Ecomafia 2010: Le storie e i numeri della criminalità 
ambientale; 42

EFA Global Monitoring Report: Reaching the Marginalized; 
219

Effets des arrêts de la Cour interaméricaine des droits de 
l’homme; 154

Ethics and Criminal Justice: An Introduction; 119

European Health Report 2009: Health and Health Systems; 
148

Evaluation of European Criminal Law: The Example of the 
Framework Decision on Combating Trafficking in Human 
Beings; 76

Evolution of the European Courts: Institutional Change 
and Continuity=Évolution des juridictions européennes: 
Changements et continuité; 112

Exceptions: Prosecution of IDF Soldiers During and After 
the Second Intifada 2000-2007; 115

Extrajudicial Summary or Arbitrary Executions: Report 
of the Special Rapporteur Philp Alston: Follow Up to the 
Report on the Mission to the Central African Republic; 98

Extrajudicial Summary or Arbitrary Executions: Report of 
the Special Rapporteur Philip Alston; 99

Extrajudicial Summary or Arbitrary Executions: Report of 



33T i t le Index

the Special Rapporteur: Mission to Colombia; 100

Extrajudicial Summary or Arbitrary Executions: Report 
of the Special Rapporteur Philip Alston: Addendum: 
Communications to and from Governments; 101

F
Firearm Theft in Australia 2007-08; 92

Fraude de Subvenciones Comunitarias y Corrupcion: 
Delitos Financieros Fraude y Corrupcion en Europa; 5

Fraude y Corrupcion en la Administracion Publica: Delitos 
Financieros Fraude y Corrupcion en Europa; 6

Future of Mutual Recognition in Criminal Matters in the 
European Union=Avenir de la reconnaissance mutuelle en 
matière pénale dans l’Union Européenne; 131

G
Golden Triangle: Inside Southeast Asia’s Drug Trade; 28

Grandes décisions de la justice constitutionnelle 
africaine: Droit constitutionnel jurisprudentiel et politiques 
constitutionnelles au prisme des systèmes politiques 
africains; 213

Guidelines for Collecting Data on Retail Drug Prices in 
Europe: Issues and Challenges; 30

Guidelines for Testing HIV Viral Hepatitis and Other 
Infections in Injecting Drug Users: A Manual for Provider 
Initiated Medical Examination Testing and Counselling; 144

Guiding Principles for Human Rights Field Officers Working 
in Conflict and Post Conflict Environments; 199

H
Hacking: The Next Generation; 22

Half the Sky: Turning Oppression Into Opportunity for 
Women Worldwide; 85

Handbook for Professionals and Policymakers on Justice 
Matters Involving Child Victims and Witnesses of Crime; 3

Handbook of European Intellectual Property Management: 
Developing Managing and Protecting your Company’s 
Intellectual Property; 12

Handbook on Anti Trafficking Data Collection in South 
Eastern Europe: Developing Regional Criteria; 62

Handbook on Geospatial Infrastructure in Support of 

Census Activities; 225

Harm Reduction: Evidence Impacts and Challenges; 36

How Do Methamphetamine Users Respond to Changes in 
Methamphetamine Price?; 27

Human Rights Council: Report; 157

Human Rights Council: Report; 159

Human Rights of Migrants Mission to Romania: Report of 
the Special Rapporteur Jorge Bustamante: Addendum; 209

Human Rights of Migrants: Report of the Special 
Rapporteur Jorge Bustamante; 207

Human Rights of Migrants: Report of the Special 
Rapporteur Jorge Bustamante: Addendum; 208

Human Trafficking and Organised Crime: Trafficking for 
Sexual Exploitation and Organised Procuring in Finland; 74

Human Trafficking Human Misery: The Global Trade in 
Human Beings; 60

Humanitarian Practitioner’s Guide to International Human 
Rights Law; 203

I
Immagini dal carcere: L’Archivio fotografico delle prigioni 
italiane; 105

Impact of Organized Crime on Democratic Governance in 
Latin America; 51

Impact of Parental Imprisonment on Children; 106

Impact of Restricted Alcohol Availability on Alcohol Related 
Violence in Newcastle NSW; 94

Impact of the Global Economic and Financial Crises on the 
Realization of All Human Rights and on Possible Actions to 
Alleviate It: Report of the Office of the United Nations High 
Commissioner for Human Rights; 158

Independence of Judges and Lawyers: Report of the 
Special Rapporteur Gabriela Knaul de Albuquerque e Silva: 
Addendum: Communications to and from Governments; 
113

Independence of Judges and Lawyers: Report of the 
Special Rapporteur Gabriela Knaul de Albuquerque e Silva; 
121

Indigenous Perpetrators of Violence: Prevalence and Risk 
Factors for Offending; 84

Informe sobre la Epidemia Mundial de SIDA 2008; 215



34 BIBLIOGRAPHY 2010

Intellectual Property Crime and Enforcement in Australia; 
18

Interdisciplinary Legal Studies: The Next Generation. 
Special Issue of: Studies in Law Politics and Society; 130

International Statistics on Crime and Justice; 118

Internet Based Drug Treatment Interventions: Best 
Practices and Applications in EU Member States; 31

Internet Crimes Against Children: A Matrix and Summary of 
Major Federal and Select State Case Law; 23

Investigating the Russian Mafia; 50

Irregular Migration Migrant Smuggling and Human Rights: 
Towards Coherence; 205

J
Judicial Discretion and Sentencing Outcomes: 
Incorporating Data from the Courtroom; 114

Juger le terrorisme dans l’ état de droit; 55

Justice in Indian Country: A Process Evaluation of the US 
Department of Justice; 120

Juvenile Justice: A Guide to Theory Policy and Practice; 
132

M
Mafia: Inside the Dark Heart; 49

Making Data Meaningful: A Guide to Presenting Statistics 
(Part 2); 201

Making Data Meaningful: A Guide to Writing Stories About 
Numbers (Part 1); 200

Making the Difference? What Works in Response to Crises 
and Security Threats: The Debate Continues; 204

Managing Drug Involved Probationers with Swift and 
Certain Sanctions: Evaluating Hawaii’s Hope; 39

Manual on Victimization Surveys; 82

Manuale antirapina: Tecniche e strumenti per la sicurezza 
degli esercenti commerciali; 15

Measuring Human Trafficking : Lessons from New York 
City; 75

Measuring Sustainable Development: Prepared in 
Cooperation with the Organization for Economic 
Cooperation and Development and the Statistical Office of 
the European Communities (EUROSTAT); 222

Mental Health Courts: A Guide to Research-Informed 
Policy and Practice; 143

(Mis)Perceptions of Crime in Australia; 16

Model Law Against Trafficking in Persons; 73

Modelo Policial Hegemonico en America Latina: Cronica 
del Servilismo Policial; 135

Money Laundering and Terrorism Financing Risks Posed by 
Alternative Remittance in Australia; 46

Monitoring the Convention on the Rights of Persons with 
Disabilities: Guidance for Human Rights Monitors; 198

Mujeres en el Carcel e Hijos de Madres Encarceladas: 
Desarrollos Recientes en el Sistema de Derechos Humanos 
de las Naciones Unidas; 108

N
National Institutions for the Promotion and the Protection 
of Human Rights: Report of the Secretary General; 164

National Report on Domestic Minor Sex Trafficking: 
America’s Prostituted Children; 1

National Report Submitted in Accordance with Paragraph 
15 (A) of the Annex to Human Rights Council Resolution 
5/1: Italy; 156

Nature After the Genome; 218

Nature Society and Environmental Crisis; 142

New Core International Human Rights Treaties; 197

New Technology of Crime Law and Social Control; 116

P
Particularisme interaméricain des droits de l’homme: En 
l’honneur du 40 anniversaire del la convention américaine 
des droits de l’homme; 152

Pays les moins avancés: Rapport 2009: L’état et la 
gouvernance du développement; 220

Pilot Study on Sexual Assault and Related Offences in the 
Act: Stage 3; 91

Policy and Program Evaluation: Recommendations for 
Criminal Justice Policy Analysts and Advisors; 123

Polydrug Use: Patterns and Responses; 33

Practice of Parole and Probation in Criminal Justice 
Administration: Report on A Series of Workshops; 140

Pretrial Detention of Women and its Impact on their 



35T i t le Index

Children; 107

Prevention and Evaluation Resources Kit (Perk); 29

Prison Populations and Correctional Outlays: The Effect of 
Reducing Reimprisonment; 110

Promoting Health Security and Justice: 2010 Report; 147

Promotion and Protection of All Human Rights Civil 
Political Economic Social and Cultural Rights Including the 
Right to Development: Report of the Secretary General on 
Human Rights in the Administration of Justice Including 
Juvenile Justice; 160

Promotion and Protection of All Human Rights Civil 
Political Economic Social and Cultural Rights Including the 
Right to Development: Joint Study on Global Practices in 
Relation to Secret Detention in the Context of Countering 
Terrorism of the Special; 161

Promotion and Protection of Human Rights and 
Fundamental Freedoms While Countering Terrorism: 
Report of the Special Rapporteur Martin Scheinin; 56

Promotion and Protection of Human Rights and 
Fundamental Freedoms While Countering Terrorism: Report 
of the Special Rapporteur Martin Scheinin: Compilation of 
Good Practices on Legal and Institutional Frameworks and 
Measures That Ensure Respect for Human; 57

Promotion and Protection of Human Rights and 
Fundamental Freedoms While Countering Terrorism: Report 
of the Special Rapporteur Martin Scheinin: Addendum; 58

Promotion and Protection of the Right to Freedom of 
Opinion and Expression: Report of the Special Rapporteur 
Frank la Rue: Addendum; 162

Protection internationale des droits de l’homme et les 
droits des victimes=International Protection of Human 
Rights and Victims’ Rights; 151

Race Class and the Death Penalty: Capital Punishment in 
American History; 97

R
Rapporto sulle migrazioni; 206

Rates of Participation in Burglary and Motor Vehicle Theft: 
Estimates and Implications for Policy; 20

Recidivism of Offenders Given Suspended Sentences: A 
Comparison with Full-Time Imprisonment; 79

Recommended Principles and Guidelines on Human Rights 

and Human Trafficking; 72

Report of the Working Group on Arbitrary Detention; 109

Report of the Working Group on Enforced or Involuntary 
Disappearances; 96

Report of the Working Group on the Universal Periodic 
Review: Albania; 167

Report of the Working Group on the Universal Periodic 
Review: Bosnia and Herzegovina: Addendum; 175

Report of the Working Group on the Universal Periodic 
Review: Bosnia and Herzegovina; 178

Report of the Working Group on the Universal Periodic 
Review: Brunei Darussalam; 166

Report of the Working Group on the Universal Periodic 
Review: China; 193

Report of the Working Group on the Universal Periodic 
Review: Cote d’Ivoire; 168

Report of the Working Group on the Universal Periodic 
Review: Cyprus; 194

Report of the Working Group on the Universal Periodic 
Review: Egypt; 184

Report of the Working Group on the Universal Periodic 
Review: El Salvador; 174

Report of the Working Group on the Universal Periodic 
Review: Equatorial Guinea; 165

Report of the Working Group on the Universal Periodic 
Review: Ethiopia; 169

Report of the Working Group on the Universal Periodic 
Review: Fiji: Addendum; 180

Report of the Working Group on the Universal Periodic 
Review: Fiji; 182

Report of the Working Group on the Universal Periodic 
Review: Guinea Bissau; 190

Report of the Working Group on the Universal Periodic 
Review: Guyana; 187

Report of the Working Group on the Universal Periodic 
Review: Iraq; 176

Report of the Working Group on the Universal Periodic 
Review: Iraq: Addendum; 179

Report of the Working Group on the Universal Periodic 
Review: Italy; 177

Report of the Working Group on the Universal Periodic 



36 BIBLIOGRAPHY 2010

Review: Italy: Addendum; 185

Report of the Working Group on the Universal Periodic 
Review: Jordan; 196

Report of the Working Group on the Universal Periodic 
Review: Kazakhstan; 181

Report of the Working Group on the Universal Periodic 
Review: Kenya; 189

Report of the Working Group on the Universal Periodic 
Review: Kyrgyzstan; 183

Report of the Working Group on the Universal Periodic 
Review: Kyrgyzstan; 186

Report of the Working Group on the Universal Periodic 
Review: Lao People’s Democratic Republic; 191

Report of the Working Group on the Universal Periodic 
Review: Madagascar; 173

Report of the Working Group on the Universal Periodic 
Review: Mexico; 195

Report of the Working Group on the Universal Periodic 
Review: Nicaragua; 171

Report of the Working Group on the Universal Periodic 
Review: Nigeria; 192

Report of the Working Group on the Universal Periodic 
Review: Qatar; 170

Report of the Working Group on the Universal Periodic 
Review: San Marino; 172

Report of the Working Group on the Universal Periodic 
Review: Turkey; 188

Report on the Risk Assessment of BZP in the Framework 
of the Council Decision on New Psychoactive Substances; 
37

Resolutions of the Congresses of the International 
Association of Penal Law (1926-2004); 125

Risk Assessment of New Psychoactive Substances: 
Operating Guidelines; 34

Rule of Law Tools for Post Conflict States: National 
Consultations on Transitional Justice; 122

Rules of Engagement: Policing Antisocial Behaviour 
and Alcohol Related Violence in and Around Licensed 
Premises; 93

S
Seen but Not Heard: Placing Children and Youth on the 
Security Agenda; 133

Serial Killers and Sadistic Murderers: Up Close and 
Personal; 78

Sexual Enslavement of Girls and Women Worldwide; 64

Situation of Human Rights in the Sudan: Report of the 
Independent Expert Mohammed Chande Othman; 163

Somalia at the Crossroads: Challenges and Perspectives 
on Reconstituting A Failed State; 211

Somalia: Diaspora and State Reconstitution in the Horn of 
Africa; 210

Specific Deterrent Effect of Custodial Penalties on Juvenile 
Reoffending; 134

Statistical Abstract of the ESCWA Region; 221

Statistiche sulla criminalità in ambito internazionale 
europeo e nazionale: Fonti e tecniche di analisi con SPSS; 
83

Strategies Against Human Trafficking: The Role of 
the Security Sector; Austria. Bundesministerium fur 
Landesverteidigung und Sport; 61

Strategies for Technical-Juridical Training and Awareness-
Raising on Counterfeiting; 14

Strengthening Forensic Science in the United States: A 
Path Forward; 17

Strengthening of Domestic and International Co-Operation 
for Effective Investigation and Prosecution of Corruption 
(Tokyo, Japan, 10-11 December 2008): Regional Forum on 
Good Governance for East Asian Countries; 8

T
Taking Action Against HIV: A Handbook for 
Parliamentarians; 145

Terrorism and the Maritime Transportation System; 54

Tierce intervention devant la Cour européenne des droits 
de l’homme et en droit comparé; 150

Time for Equality: Closing Gaps Opening Trails: Thirty-Third 
Session of ECLAC (Brasilia, 30 May-1 June, 2010); 214

Trafficking in Human Beings: Seventh Report of the Dutch 
National Rapporteur; 63

Trafficking in Persons Especially Women and Children 



37T i t le Index

Mission to Japan: Report of the Special Rapporteur: 
Addendum; 67

Trafficking in Persons Especially Women and Children: 
Regional and Subregional Cooperation in Promoting A 
Human Rights Based Approach to Combating Trafficking in 
Persons; 71

Trafficking in Persons Especially Women and Children: 
Report of the Special Rapporteur Joy Ngozi Ezeilo; 66

Trafficking in Persons Especially Women and Children: 
Report of the Special Rapporteur Joy Ngozi Ezeilo: 
Addendum: Communications to an from Governments; 68

Trafficking in Persons Especially Women and Children: 
Report of the Special Rapporteur Joy Ngozi Ezeilo: 
Addendum: Mission to Belarus; 69

Trafficking in Persons Especially Women and Children: 
Report of the Special Rapporteur Joy Ngozi Ezeilo: 
Addendum: Mission to Poland; 70

Trafficking of Nigerian Girls in Italy: The Data the Stories 
the Social Services; 65

Transnational Crime and the Interface between Legal and 
Illegal Actors: The Case of the Illicit Art and Antiquities 
Trade; 52

Tutela penale delle opere d’arte=Penal Protection of Works 
of Art (Siracusa, 22-26 March 1992): Proceedings; 53

U
Un/Knowing Bodies; 216

Understanding Criminal Justice in Hong Kong; 117

Using Crime Prevention to Reduce Deliberate Bushfires in 
Australia; 43

V
Violence Against Women its Causes and Consequences: 
Report of the Special Rapporteur Rashida Manjoo; 88

Violence Against Women its Causes and Consequences: 
Report of the Special Rapporteur Rashida Manjoo; 89

Vulnerable Groups in the Prisons of Southern Sudan: A 
Preliminary Assessment; 103

W
War for Muslims Minds: Islam and the West; 212

What Do Police Data Tell us About Criminal Methods of 
Obtaining Prescription Drugs?; 40

When Legal Worlds Overlap: Human Rights State and Non 
State Law; 153

Women and Health: Today’s Evidence Tomorrow’s Agenda; 
149

Women’s Safety: A Shared Global Concern: Background 
Information for Colloquium 2008; 86

World Economic Forum: A Partner in Shaping History: The 
First 40 Years 1971-2010; 226

World Survey on the Role of Women in Development 2009: 
Women’s Control Over Economic Resources and Access to 
Financial Resources, Including Microfinance; 224

World’s Women 2010: Trends and Statistics; 87



Published by UNICRI Documentation/Information Centre
Editorial Board: Federica Caselli and Enrico Mattiazzo
Special thanks are due to Manuela Flamini of UNICRI for desktop publishing
www.unicri.it




